been prepared as if the Transaction had occurred on December 1, 2006.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is provided for informational purposes only and
is not necessarily indicative of the consolidated results of operations of GPRE had the acquisition occurred on the
dates indicated above, or that may be realized in the future. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
information should be read in conjunction with �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations� for both GPRE and GLC, and with the historical financial statements of GPRE and the related
notes thereto, as well as the historical financial statements of GLC and the related notes thereto, which are included in
this registration statement.

15

Edgar Filing: GREEN PLAINS RENEWABLE ENERGY, INC. - Form S-4/A

43

Edgar Filing: GREEN PLAINS RENEWABLE ENERGY, INC. - Form S-4/A

44

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF AUGUST 31, 2007

GPRE GLC Pro Forma at
August 31, May 31, Pro Forma August 31,

2007 2007 Adjustments 2007

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 16,636,240 $   360,536 $ 12,500,000 a $ 16,996,776

(12,500,000) b
Accounts Receivable &
Other 2,009,239 10,522,010 - 12,531,249

Inventories 3,398,354 27,547,074 - 30,945,428

Total current assets 22,043,833 38,429,620 - 60,473,453

Property, plant and equipment, net 116,480,791 12,954,325 7,545,675 b 136,980,791

Equity in other organizations - 11,093,196 (11,093,196) c -

Other assets 5,919,821 - 1,694,976 b 7,614,797

Total assets $144,444,445 $62,477,141 $ (1,852,545) $205,069,041

Current liabilities
Notes payable, including
current maturities $  2,460,000 $16,028,577 $  1,250,000 a $  19,738,577

Accounts payable and other 13,298,394 16,054,250 - 29,352,644

Total current
liabilities 15,758,394 32,082,827 1,250,000 49,091,221

Long-term debt less current
maturities 44,524,596 6,300,000 11,250,000 a 62,074,596

Edgar Filing: GREEN PLAINS RENEWABLE ENERGY, INC. - Form S-4/A

45

Other liabilities 158,443 1,281,533 960,236 b 2,400,212

Stockholders' equity 84,003,012 22,812,781 (4,219,585) b 91,503,012
(11,093,196) c

Total liabilities and stockholders'
equity $144,444,445 $62,477,141 $ (1,852,545) $205,069,041

(See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

for detail of pro forma adjustments)

16

Edgar Filing: GREEN PLAINS RENEWABLE ENERGY, INC. - Form S-4/A

46

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR NOVEMBER 30, 2006

GPRE GLC Pro Forma
Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year

Ended Ended Ended
Nov. 30, August 31, Pro Forma November 30,

2006 2006 Adjustments 2006

Revenues $   - $111,157,722 $   - $ 111,157,722

Cost of goods sold - 99,783,659 - 99,783,659

Gross profit (loss) - 11,374,063 - 11,374,063

Operating expenses 2,150,986 12,515,313 377,284 d 15,043,583

Operating loss (2,150,986) (1,141,250) (377,284) (3,669,520)

Other income (expense):
Interest income 1,794,710 46,559 - 1,841,269
Patronage income - 1,287,549 (1,287,549) e -
Interest expense, net of
amounts capitalized - (1,036,183) (1,031,250) f (2,067,433)
Gain (loss) on derivative
financial instruments 1,600,396 - - 1,600,396
Other, net - - - -

Total other income
(expense) 3,395,106 297,925 (2,318,799) 1,374,232

Income (loss) before income taxes 1,244,120 (843,325) (2,696,083) (2,295,288)
Income tax provision (benefit) 326,000 (272,177) (53,823) g -

Net income (loss) $  918,120 $ (571,148) $ (2,642,260) $ (2,295,288)

Earnings (loss) per share:

Edgar Filing: GREEN PLAINS RENEWABLE ENERGY, INC. - Form S-4/A

47

Basic $ 0.19 n/a n/a $ (0.42 )

Diluted $ 0.19 n/a n/a $ (0.42 )

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 4,877,938 n/a 551,065 5,429,003

Diluted 4,904,545 n/a 551,065 5,455,610

(See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

for detail of pro forma adjustments)

17

Edgar Filing: GREEN PLAINS RENEWABLE ENERGY, INC. - Form S-4/A

48

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED AUGUST 31, 2007

GPRE GLC Pro Forma
Nine Months Nine Months Nine Months

Ended Ended Ended
August 31, May 31, Pro Forma August 31,

2007 2007 Adjustments 2007

Revenues $   9,303 $106,468,188 - $106,477,491

Cost of goods sold 20,641 94,835,758 - 94,856,399

Gross profit (loss) (11,338) 11,632,430 - 11,621,092

Operating expenses 1,750,418 9,430,581 282,963 d 11,463,962

Operating loss (1,761,756) 2,201,849 (282,963) 157,130

Other income (expense):
Interest income 210,291 45,212 - 255,503
Patronage income - 1,833,831 (1,833,831) e -
Interest expense, net of
amounts capitalized (146,446) (1,401,885) (773,438) f (2,321,769)
Unrealized loss on inventory (589,678) - - (589,678)
Gain (loss) on derivative
financial instruments (64,492) - - (64,492)

Total other income
(expense) (590,325) 477,158 (2,607,269) (2,720,436)

Income (loss) before income taxes (2,352,081) 2,679,007 (2,890,232) (2,563,306)
Income tax provision (benefit) 31,511 - (357,511) g (326,000)

Net income (loss) $ (2,383,592) $ 2,679,007 $ (2,532,721) $ (2,237,306)

Earnings (loss) per share:
Basic $ (0.40) n/a n/a $ (0.34 )

Edgar Filing: GREEN PLAINS RENEWABLE ENERGY, INC. - Form S-4/A

49

Diluted $ (0.40) n/a n/a $ (0.34 )

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 6,028,862 n/a 551,065 6,579,927

Diluted 6,028,862 n/a 551,065 6,579,927

(See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

for detail of pro forma adjustments)

18

Edgar Filing: GREEN PLAINS RENEWABLE ENERGY, INC. - Form S-4/A

50

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not give effect to any restructuring cost,
potential cost savings, or other operating efficiencies that are expected to result from the Transaction. The unaudited
pro forma combined financial statements are based on certain assumptions and do not purport to be indicative of the